TREATMENT PLANT OPERATING BUDGET DUE TO A SHORTFALL AT
THE WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT IN THE 2015 SEWER
OPERATING BUDGET, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of One Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Dollars and No
Cents ($166,000.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the Sewer
Fund to the waste Water treatment Plant Operating Budget due a budget shortfall at the
Waste Water Treatment Plant in the 2015 sewer operating budget.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his